SERVICE REPORT - DEC 2023
DANIEL BOONE REGIONAL LIBRARY

MONTH CUMULATIVE
2023 2022 CIRCULATION STATISTICS 2023 2022
100,879 102,673 .17 Columbia Public Library* 1,397,283 1,186,649
7,404 6,480  143% Callaway County Public Library 96,854 90,322
4,992 5799  _139%  Southern Boone County Public Library 74,567 64,957
4,426 4,253 41%  Holts Summit Public Library 60,967 55,085
98,902 82,285 2024  Digital Branch (eBks, downloadable audiobks & magazines) 1,123,528 967,249
5,908 6,226 519  Outreach Circulation 82,852 66,464
1,048 900  164% Library-To-Go Circulation (Hallsville) 11,338 7,607
223,559 208,616 720  Total Materials Circulated 2,847,389 2,438 333
LIBRARY VISITS
29,794 26,541  123% Columbia Public Library 367,482 282,503
3,174 2,501 269% Callaway County Public Library 44,333 39,087
1,618 1,585 21%  Southern Boone County Public Library 31,063 22,315
2,593 1,366 g98% Holts Summit Public Library 23,746 15,668
1,022 946 80% Bookmobile 14,564 6,721
239 181  320% Delivery Services 2,789 2,388

ELECTRONIC SERVICES

75,988 75,690 04% DBRL Page Views (Non-Catalog) 1,097,638 1,096,989
2,296 2,024 1349 Database Uses 29,378 26,747
4.205 3,362 251% Internet Computer Sessions 55,430 41,218
4,790 3,651 3120  Wireless Access Point Uses 51,908 40,964

REFERENCE / OTHER NON-CIRCULATION CONTACTS

8,148 7,140 141% Columbia Public Library 117,501 105,267
1,060 727 4585 Callaway County Public Library 12,899 12,133
834 685  218% Southern Boone County Public Library 10,549 10,183
575 512 123% Holts Summit Public Library 8,079 7,722

PROGRAMS / COMMUNITY EVENTS

57 88 3520 Library Programs 1,418 985
1,522 1,744 1279 Number in Attendance 35,119 28,640
5 1 4000% Touts, Booths and Presentations 139 112

117 32 2656% Estimated Number in Attendance 14,267 10,535

*Includes ILL circulation

17.8%

7.2%

14.8%

10.7%

16.2%

24.7%

49.0%

16.8%

30.1%

13.4%

39.2%

51.6%

116.7%

16.8%

0.1%

9.8%

34.5%

26.7%

11.6%

6.3%

3.6%

4.6%

44.0%

22.6%

24.1%

35.4%



MONTH

2023
42
56

14

18

361,739
14,263
16,864
38,384
191
1,070
98,987

531,498

2022
38
52

371,188
17,151
18,356
38,666
321
925
95,340

541,947

** Includes use by the Friends groups, library boards and committees, staff meetings and library programs.

10.5%

7.7%

100.0%

250.0%

0.0%

63.6%

200.0%

125.0%

-2.5%

-16.8%

-8.1%

-0.7%

-40.5%

15.7%

3.8%

-1.9%

MEETING ROOM USES
Community Groups Using Rooms (CPL)
Library-related Uses (CPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (CCPL)
Library-related Uses (CCPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (SBCPL)
Library-related Uses (SBCPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (HSPL)
Library-related Uses (HSPL)**

MATERIALS STATISTICS
Books
Spoken Recordings

Music Recordings
Video Recordings
Devices

Kits

Digital Materials
Total Materials

CUMUILATIVE
2023 2022
722 266
872 481
66 11
200 101
87 25
211 66
31 11
104 42

171.4%

81.3%

500.0%

98.0%

248.0%

219.7%

181.8%

147.6%



