SERVICE REPORT - DEC 2023 DANIEL BOONE REGIONAL LIBRARY

MONTH			CUMULAT		<u>ULATIVE</u>					
<u>2023</u>	<u>2022</u>		CIRCULATION STATISTICS	<u>2023</u>	<u>2022</u>					
100,879	102,673	-1.7%	Columbia Public Library*	1,397,283	1,186,649	17.8%				
7,404	6,480	14.3%	Callaway County Public Library	96,854	90,322	7.2%				
4,992	5,799	-13.9%	Southern Boone County Public Library	74,567	64,957	14.8%				
4,426	4,253	4.1%	Holts Summit Public Library	60,967	55,085	10.7%				
98,902	82,285	20.2%	Digital Branch (eBks, downloadable audiobks & magazines)	1,123,528	967,249	16.2%				
5,908	6,226	-5.1%	Outreach Circulation	82,852	66,464	24.7%				
1,048	900	16.4%	Library-To-Go Circulation (Hallsville)	11,338	7,607	49.0%				
223,559	208,616	7.2%	Total Materials Circulated	2,847,389	2,438,333	16.8%				
			<u>LIBRARY VISITS</u>							
29,794	26,541	12.3%	Columbia Public Library	367,482	282,503	30.1%				
3,174	2,501	26.9%	Callaway County Public Library	44,333	39,087	13.4%				
1,618	1,585	2.1%	Southern Boone County Public Library	31,063	22,315	39.2%				
2,593	1,366	89.8%	Holts Summit Public Library	23,746	15,668	51.6%				
1,022	946	8.0%	Bookmobile	14,564	6,721	116.7%				
239	181	32.0%	Delivery Services	2,789	2,388	16.8%				
ELECTRONIC SERVICES										
75,988	75,690	0.4%	DBRL Page Views (Non-Catalog)	1,097,638	1,096,989	0.1%				
2,296	2,024	13.4%	Database Uses	29,378	26,747	9.8%				
4,205	3,362	25.1%	Internet Computer Sessions	55,430	41,218	34.5%				
4,790	3,651	31.2%	Wireless Access Point Uses	51,908	40,964	26.7%				
			REFERENCE / OTHER NON-CIRCULATION CONTACTS							
8,148	7,140	14.1%	Columbia Public Library	117,501	105,267	11.6%				
1,060	727	45.8%	Callaway County Public Library	12,899	12,133	6.3%				
834	685	21.8%	Southern Boone County Public Library	10,549	10,183	3.6%				
575	512	12.3%	Holts Summit Public Library	8,079	7,722	4.6%				
PROGRAMS / COMMUNITY EVENTS										
57	88	-35.2%	Library Programs	1,418	985	44.0%				
1,522	1,744	-12.7%	Number in Attendance	35,119	28,640	22.6%				
5	1	400.0%	Tours, Booths and Presentations	139	112	24.1%				
117	32	265.6%	Estimated Number in Attendance	14,267	10,535	35.4%				

^{*}Includes ILL circulation

MONTH				CUMULATIVE		
<u>2023</u>	<u>2022</u>		MEETING ROOM USES	<u>2023</u>	<u>2022</u>	
42	38	10.5%	Community Groups Using Rooms (CPL)	722	266	171.4%
56	52	7.7%	Library-related Uses (CPL)**	872	481	81.3%
2	1	100.0%	Community Groups Using Rooms (CCPL)	66	11	500.0%
14	4	250.0%	Library-related Uses (CCPL)**	200	101	98.0%
4	4	0.0%	Community Groups Using Rooms (SBCPL)	87	25	248.0%
18	11	63.6%	Library-related Uses (SBCPL)**	211	66	219.7%
3	1	200.0%	Community Groups Using Rooms (HSPL)	31	11	181.8%
9	4	125.0%	Library-related Uses (HSPL)**	104	42	147.6%
			MATERIALS STATISTICS			
361,739	371,188	-2.5%	Books			
14,263	17,151	-16.8%	Spoken Recordings			
16,864	18,356	-8.1%	Music Recordings			
38,384	38,666	-0.7%	Video Recordings			
191	321	-40.5%	Devices			
1,070	925	15.7%	Kits			
98,987	95,340	3.8%	Digital Materials			
531,498	541,947	-1.9%	Total Materials			

^{**} Includes use by the Friends groups, library boards and committees, staff meetings and library programs.